

Misc Appeal No- 03 of 2024
Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge, (WB01049)

Order No. 19 dated 20.09.24

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Both parties file haziras.

Parties submit that a Writ bearing No. WPA 7320 of 2024 was already filed before the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta.

Fix 05/12/24 for awaiting order from the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench – I)

Misc Case No- 1420 of 2024
Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge, (WB01049)

Order No. 20 dated 20.09.24

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc Case. W/O if any in the meantime.

Parties submit that a Writ bearing No. WPA 7320 of 2024 was already filed before the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta.

Fix 05/12/24 for awaiting order from the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)